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Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the duration set for the implementation of the Basic Services to the Urban Poor (BSUP) submission and the cities selected under such mission in Rajasthan;

(b) the number of cities covered and the success rate of implementation of the BSUP;

(c) whether the BSUP has provision for providing night shelter facilities to homeless people;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the funds sanctioned/ released for the purpose to Rajasthan during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(e) the reasons for failure of the Government to provide affordable house to poor and homeless?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA)

(a) The duration of the Sub-Mission Basic Services to the Urban Poor (BSUP) component of the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) launched on 3rd December, 2005 is seven years. Cities of Jaipur and Ajmer- Pushkar from Rajasthan have been selected under the Sub-Mission BSUP.

(b): The number of cities covered under the sub-mission BSUP is 65. Success rate of implementation of BSUP varies from state to state/ULB to ULB depending upon the capacity/resources of the ULB/state concerned.

(c) to (e): The provision of night shelters is not covered under the admissible components of BSUP. However, the main thrust of the sub-mission on BSUP is on integrated development of slums through projects for providing shelter, basic services and other related civil amenities with a view to provide utilities to the urban poor. The details of funds sanctioned under BSUP to Rajasthan during each of the last three years and current year are annexed.
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